
VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON 
Zoning Board of Appeals 

Application and Procedure for Application for 
Variance/Interpretation/View Preservation 

 
 
 

 
Case number:……………………………………………........….………….Date of application:................................................................................................. 

 

 
 

Property   owner:…………………………………………………………….….…………………………………………………………………….....................……………....... 

Property   address:…………………………………………………………….…………………………………………………………....................……………………………. 

Name all streets on which the property is located:.………………………………………................................……………........................................... 

Sheet:………..............................Block: ………...............................Lot/Parcel: ……….............................Zoning District: ………...…............................... 

 
 

Applicant:……………………………………………………….………………………………………………………………………………………………..…...................………. 

Standing of applicant if not owner:……………………………….……………………………………………………………………......................………………... 

Address:…………………………………………………………………………............................................................................................................................................... 

Daytime phone number: ………………………………..............………….Fax number: …....……………….....……………………………………………...... 

E-mail address:…………………………………………………………………......................................................................................................................................... 
 
 

ZBA action requested for (See §295-146B & C : □ Use Variance/s; □ Area Variance/s; 
  □ Interpretation; □ View Preservation (See §295-82) 

 

List code sections & provisions from which the variance or interpretation is requested: 
 

Section* Code Provision* Existing Condition* Proposed Condition* 
 

………………….… 
 

………………….… 
 

………………….… 
 

………………….… 
 

………………….… 
 

………………….… 

 
……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 

……………………………………………… 
 

……………………………………………… 
 

……………………………………………… 
 

……………………………………………… 
 

……………………………………………… 
 

……………………………………………… 

………………………………………………................. 
 

……………………………………................….……… 
 

………………………………………................….…… 
 

………………………………………….................…… 
 

……………………………………………..................… 
 

……………………………………….................……… 

 

*See example below: 
 

 
....295-68F.1a… 

 

 
…295-68A........ 

 
......Front Yard Min. 30 ft. deep................. 

 

 
……Permitted Principal Use. …………… 

....................26.5 ft................................... 
 

 
……………Single Family Home………… 

………..............……19.5 ft………………………… 
 

 
…...........…Conversion to Dental Office…….…… 



** Single Family, Two Family, Commercial, Mixed Use etc.  

VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON 
Zoning Board of Appeals 

Zoning Analysis 
 

ZONING REQUIREMENTS: 
 

YARD SETBACKS 
(Principal Structure) 

 

  REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED 

FRONT  
……………………………………………… ……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 

REAR  
……………………………………………… ……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 

SIDE ONE  
……………………………………………… ……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 

SIDE TWO  
……………………………………………… ……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 

TOTAL OF TWO SIDES  
……………………………………………… ……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 

 

YARD SETBACKS 
(Accessory Structure) 

 

  REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED 

TO PRINCIPAL BLDG. ……………………………………………… ……………………………………………… 
 

……………………………………………… 

REAR ……………………………………………… ……………………………………………… 
 

……………………………………………… 

SIDE ……………………………………………… ……………………………………………… 
 

……………………………………………… 
 

BUILDING HEIGHT 
 
  PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED 

STORIES  
……………………………………………… ……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 

FEET  
……………………………………………… ……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 

 

LOT COVERAGE 
 
  PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED 

LOT AREA  
……………………………………………… ……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 

*BLDG. COVERAGE/ 
% OF LOT AREA 

 

 
……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 

 

 
…………………………………………… 

*DEVELOPMENT 
COVERAGE / 
% OF LOT AREA 

 

 
 

……………………………………………… 

 
 

……………………………………………… 

 

 
 

……………………………………………… 

*See Definitions of Building and Development Coverage in Section 295-5 of the Village code. 

OCCUPANCY AND USE 
 
  PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED 

CURRENT USE**  
……………………………………………… ……………………………………………… 

 
……………………………………………… 







 

  

 

June 11, 2019 

Members of the Hastings Zoning Board of Appeals 
Village of Hastings-on-Hudson 
7 Maple Avenue, Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 10706 
 
Re:  Alterations and Addition to the Kozicky Residence 
25 Devon Way, Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 
  
To the Members of the Zoning Board of Appeals: 

As the Architect for the proposed renovations to the Kozicky Residence, I am requesting that the 

Zoning Board of Appeals grant the following variance from the Hastings Zoning Code: 

 
1. Variance from Section 295-68F. 1a – Front Yard Setback 

We are requesting a variance for a continuation of a non-conforming front yard setback. The 

existing front yard setback is currently 24.48 FT . We are proposing an addition with a setback 

of 25.58 FT for a new garage with deck above. The allowable front yard setback is 30 FT. 

 
2. Variance from Section 295-40. a1– Max. driveway slope  

We are requesting a variance for a driveway slope of 17.3%. The max. allowable slope is 

15%.  

3. Variance from Section 295-40. a2– Max. driveway entrance grade  

We are requesting a variance for a driveway entrance grade of 17.3%. The allowable grade is 

3% within 30 FT of the center line of the driveway.  

 
I appreciate your understanding of our request for this variance, and look forward to presenting the 

drawings at the next Zoning Board of Appeals meeting. Thank you for your time and effort for 

review of our proposal.  

 

Sincerely, 

 

                                                                                   Christina Griffin AIA LEED AP CPHC 
















	Kozicky ZBA Application
	Kozicky- Letter to the Zoning Board
	JHCC COPIER - 44 Main St
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	cation: June 4, 2019 
	owner:  Mark & Diana Kozicky 
	Property address: 25 Devon Way 
	Name all streets on which the property is located: 
	sheet: 4.110
	block: 99
	lot: 8
	zone: R-10
	cant: Lizette Garcia-Elias 
	f not owner: Architect 
	Address: 10 Spring Street Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 10706 
	Daytime phone number: 917-574-5103
	Fax number: 
	address: lg@cgastudio.com
	Use Variances: Off
	Area Variances: On
	Interpretation: Off
	View Preservation See 29582: Off
	Section: 
	Code Prov i s i on: 
	Existing Condit i on: 
	Proposed Condition: 
	ca: 295.68 F.1.a

295-40 A.1

295-40 A.2
	codefad: Min. front yard setback to be 30 ft. 

15% max slope at driveway 

Driveway entrance grade not to exceed 3% within 30 ft of center line 
	condadad: Existing front setback is non-conforming 24.48 ft

Existing driveway has a non conforming slope 

Existing driveway entrance grade is greater than 3%
	efeda: Proposed front setback at addition is 25.58 ft

17.3% slope 


17.3 % slope 


	pal Use: 
	e Family Home: 
	ce: 
	YARD SETBACKS Principal Structure: 
	FRONT: 30 ft                                   24.48 ft to remain           25.58 ft at addition
	REAR: 30 ft                                  40.14 ft                           35.89 ft 
	SIDE ONE: 12 ft                                  7.55 ft                              7.55 ft 
	SIDE TWO:  54.5 ft                             21.76 ft
	YARD SETBACKS Accessory Structure: 
	REAR_2:                                         62.05 ft                            29.31 ft
	STORIES3rf: 2.5 stories
	STORIES3rf7: 32.7 ft 
	LOT COVERAGE: 
	STORIES3r: 2.5 stories 
	LOT AREA: 10,000 sf                      10,195 sf                         10,195 sf
	STORIES: 25%
	sa: 11.3% 1,142 sf
	cada: 20% 2,034 sf 
	FEET: 35%
	bdg: 29.4% 2,990.2 sf
	fasf: 29.3% 2,970.2 sf
	fwd: Single- Family                      Single- Family                  Single- Family


